## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 OF 2015 IN

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14393/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 30/01/2015 IN WA NO. 321/2014 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

M/S S.M. CEMENT INDUSTRIES (FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT) RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 02/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Tushar A. John, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) NO.14393 OF 2015

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may file counter affidavit. be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of September, 2015.

Interim order to continue.

I.A. No.1 of 2015 is disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER