LISTED ON: 06.10.2015 BEFORE COURT NO. 10 ITEM NO. 10

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14393/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S. S. M. CEMENT INDUSTRIES

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

on 06.10.2015 "List the matter (a non-miscellaneous day)."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 01.10.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv. Ch. No.
- 2. Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P - 1